HALE TYPE QLF & QD TRANSFER VALVE

(POWER OPERATION)

/CONNECTlON ®
'
|

S

N\\E

e

b

__ 1‘@ . . ek ’
# QMJ””{_@ DRAIN TAPS

a = s \’ DO NOT CONNECT DRAIN TAPS TO COMMON

/\:rl:} LINE. RUN SEPARATE LINES TO DRAIN VALVE.

CONNECTION TO PUMP SUCTION

IF THE PUMP IS TO BE OPERATED FROM HYDRANT (POSITIVE SUCTION PRESSURE)MOST OF THE TIME,IT
MAY BE ADVISABLE TO CONMECT THIS LINE TO THE WATER TANK INSTEAD OF THE PUMP SUCTION. THIS
WILL CAUSE A GREATER PRESSURE DIFFERENTIAL ON EACH SIDE OF THE PISTON WHIGH WILL RESULT IN A
FASTER TRANSFER OF THE VALVE. A ¥/g" SWING CHECK VALVE SHOYLD BE INSTALLED IN THE LINE FOR
THE PRIMING OPERATION.

AN AN 3 J
3 !

N \\\\ > g
NN AN
\\\\\\\
N AR

AN AN
é 7/
i

THE TRANSFER VALVE CAN BE MANUALLY
OPERATED BY EITHER THE |* HEX AND A
WRENCH OR BY A 5 ROD IN THE HOLE IN !
THE END OF THE INDICATOR STEM.

(4) x NPT HOLES

(35) STEM LENGTH
QLF,QF ,QFHD, GG PUMPS Q,QHD PUMPS

POWER TRANSFER VALVE & CONTROL VALVE ASSY.PART NUMBERS

PANEL
WIDTH

QLF TRANSFER VALVE

QD TRANSFER VALVE

QLG,QLF,QF ,QFHD,QG PUMPS

Q,QHD

PUMPS.

CAST IRON
BRONZE FITTED

“ALL BRONZE

CAST IRCON
BRONZE FIT ED

ALL BRONZE

66

538-0230-02

538-0230 23

538-0480-02

538-0480-03

70

538-0230-04

72

538-0230-05

538-0480-04

538-0480-0%

538-0230-00

538-0230-01

538-0480-00

538-0480-01

73

538-0230-00

538-0230-01

538-0480-06

538-0480-07

74

538-0230-06

538-0230-07

538-0480-06

PLATE NO.474D

538-0480Q-07

QT CONTROL VALVE

ASSEMBLY PART No. 538-0190-00

MOUNT CONTROL VALVE
ABOVE PUMP FOR DRAINING

HALL 3
| @ansrm VALVE/Z
l fd)

1Y pump

541-0040-00

541-0040-02

541-0040-02

541-0040-04

541-0040-03

541-0040-03

__541-0040-05 _
541-0040-06

54|-0040-04

541- 0040-06

“HALE FIRE PUMP CO.

CONSHOHOCKEN, PA.

TO CONNECTION (@

PUMP DISCHARGE PRESSURE

12-1-88 WFM

MIF 2.77
ME = o~




PARTS LIST HALE TYPE QLF & QD POWER TRANSFER VALVE
Plate No. 474D

NO
ITEM PART NO. NAME OF PART REQ.
1 010-0080-01 Strainer-Connector 1
2 017-0250-00 CBP-17 Key-Transfer Drum Gear 1
3 018-1205-44 Screw-1/4-20 x 5/8 Lg. Phillips Rd. Hd. SST Machine 4
4 159-0300-00 ©Q-146 Spacer-Transfer Drum 1
5 018-1806-02 Screw-7/16-14 x 3/4 Lg. Hex Hd. Zinc Pl. Steel Cap
(OD valve) 3
5 (018-1816-02 Screw-7/16-14 x 1-3/4 Lg. Hex Hd. Zinc Pl. Steel Cap
(QLF valve) 2
5 018-8010-00 QLF-104 Stud~Transfer Cover (QLF Valve) 1
6 018-1812-02 Screw-7/16-14 x 1-1/4 Lg. Hex Hd. Zinc Pl. Steel Cap
(QLF Valve) 1
6 018-2012-02 Screw-1/2-13 x 1-1/4 Lg. Hex Hd. Zinc Pl. Steel Cap
(gn valve) 3
& 018-2012-22 Screw-1/2-13 x 1-1/4 Lg. Counter Bore Zinc Pl. Steel Cap
(@D Valve) 1
8 031-0090-00 (Q-258A Gear-Transfer Valve 1
9 031-0180-00 Q-288A Rack-Transfer 1
10 040-1160-03 40-3G75 Ring-Piston Shaft Seal 1
11 040-1550-00 40-3N400 Ring-Transfer Cover Seal (QLF Valve) 1
11 040-1590-00 40-3N500 Ring-Transfer Cover Seal (QD Valve) 1
12 040-2109-00  40Q-4N75 Ring-Transfer Rack Quad Seal 1
13 040-2140-03 40-4G100 Ring-Transfer Gear Seal (Small) 1
14 040-2220-00 40-4N150 Ring-Transfer Drum Stem Seal 1
15 040-2300-00 40-4N250 Ring-Transfer Gear Seal (Large) 1
16 040-2390-00 40-4N362 Ring-Cover & Piston Seal 2
17 041-0010-00 QLD-257 Drum-Transfer (QLF Valve) 1
17 041-0040-00 Q-257D Drum-Transfer (QD Valve) 1
18 044-0140-00 D-358 Cover-Piston Head l
19 048-0060-00 QLF-256 Sleeve-Transfer Drum (QLF Valve) i
19 048-0180-00 (Q-256D Sleeve-Transfer Drum (QD Valve) 1
20 062-0060-00 Q-120D Housing-Transfer Valve 1
21 064-0408-02 02-64-04S Pin-Locating 1
22 064-0810-00 04-64-05 Pin-Cover & Transfer Housing Locating 3
23 064-1224-00 06-64-12 Pin-Coupling 2
24 064-6050-00 QL~-232 Pin-Transfer Drum Stop 1
25 073-0010-00 Q-673T Piston-Transfer 1
26 077-3930-00 795393 Ring-Piston Cover Stop 1
27 082-0104-02 Elbow-1/8 NPT x 3/8 Tube Compression 1
28 082-0107-02 Connection-1/8 NPT x 3/8 Tubing Compression 1
29 088-0010-00 0-88 Coupling-Transfer Stem 1
30 101-0030-00 ©-737AD Plate-Instruction 1
31 110-1200-02 Nut-1/4-20 Zinc Pl. Stl. Hex 4
32 110-2701-11 Nut=3/4-16 Nylon Lock SST Jam 1
33 097-0960-00 Washer-Lock 1
34 250-9040-00 Q-252A Bearing-Transfer Stem 1
35 541-0040-X%XX 0-G279AF Stem-Transfer (Assembly) (See Table on Cross Section) 1
36 544-0020-00 QLF-G254 Cover-Transfer Drum (Assembly) (QLF Valve) 1
36 544-0040-00 Q=G254 Cover-Transfer Drum (Assembly) (QD Valve) 1
37 110-1800-02 Nut-7/16-14 Zinc P1l. Stl. Hex (QLF Valve) 1
QT CONTROL VALVE
538-0190-00 QT-G38 Valve~Transfer Valve (Assembly) 1
38 012-0020-00 QT-12 Knob-Indicator 1
39 018-1203-44 Screw-1/4-20 x 3/8 Lg. Phillips Rd. Hd. SST Machine 2
40 018-1205-44 Screw-1/4~20 x 5/8 Lg. Phillips Rd. Hd. SST Machine 4
41 038-0110-00 oT-38 Body-Valve 1
42 040-1130-03 40~-3G56 Ring-Valve Stem Seal 2
43 041-0070-00 QT-41 Stem=-Valve 1
44 064~-0408-02 02-64-045 Pin-Stop 3
45 101-0040-00 QT-737D Plate-Instruction 1
46 110-1200-02 Nut-1/4-20 Zinc Pl, Steel Hex 4
PL-247 HALE FIRE PUMP COMPANY lof 1l
10-24-86 Conshohocken, PA



